
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

DNF 
DNF 

No. 
6 

22 
1 
8 

17 
68 
14 
10 
7 

95 
33 
18 
90 
97 
9 

12 
11 
19 
57 
24 
93 
67 
23 

Name 
Evagoras Papasavvas 
Simon Sikes 
Mac Clark 
Lochie Hughes 
Nikita Johnson 
Ethan Ho 
Sam Corry 
Jorge Garciarce 
Al Morey 
Chase Gardner 
Max Taylor 
Danny Dyszelski 
Thomas Schrage 
Zack Ping 
Logan Adams 
Maxwell Jamieson 
Brady Golan 
Gordon Scully 
Carson Etter 
Max Garcia 
Avery Towns 
Elliot Cox 
Jacob Douglas 

Laps 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
19 
17 
4 
4 

Diff 

0.3341 
0.5875 
0.9915 
4.7754 
5.4656 
9.8935 

10.7697 
11.1730 
11.5394 
13.2801 
14.4123 
14.6090 
14.8383 
15.2136 
16.6739 
19.9409 
22.3144 
31.6856 

1 Lap 
3 Laps 

DNF 
DNF 

Total Tm 
34:39.9843 
34:40.3184 
34:40.5718 
34:40.9758 
34:44.7597 
34:45.4499 
34:49.8778 
34:50.7540 
34:51.1573 
34:51.5237 
34:53.2644 
34:54.3966 
34:54.5933 
34:54.8226 
34:55.1979 
34:56.6582 
34:59.9252 
35:02.2987 
35:11.6699 
35:16.7084 
34:58.5428 
8:12.5981 
8:13.0638 

Best Speed 
97.639 
97.783 
97.609 
97.430 
98.087 
97.014 
96.799 
97.403 
96.843 
97.175 
96.741 
96.584 
96.795 
96.533 
96.871 
96.708 
96.257 
96.295 
95.230 
96.999 
96.644 
93.180 
92.429 

Best Tm 
1:23.2538 
1:23.1310 
1:23.2790 
1:23.4322 
1:22.8732 
1:23.7901 
1:23.9760 
1:23.4553 
1:23.9381 
1:23.6511 
1:24.0268 
1:24.1633 
1:23.9799 
1:24.2079 
1:23.9137 
1:24.0553 
1:24.4490 
1:24.4155 
1:25.3598 
1:23.8025 
1:24.1111 
1:27.2375 
1:27.9463 

Reason 

Contact 
Contact 

Laps led 
20 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Points 
31 
26 
22 
19 
18 
15 
14 
13 
12 
11 
10 
9 
8 
7 
6 
5 
4 
3 
2 
1 
0 
0 
0 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Yellow Flag at: 16:43:41.987 Off Course: Car 93 in Turn 2 
Yellow Flag at: 16:51:06.364 Contact: Cars 23, 24 and 67 in Turn 6 
Car 24 passed the pace car thus loosing 1 lap. 
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Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 
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Licensed to:  INDYCAR 

Margin of Victory 

0.3341 

Avg. Speed 

78.162 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.8732 

Best Speed 

98.087 

Best Lap by 

17 - Nikita Johnson 

Pole Position: #22, Fastest Lap: #17, Most Laps Lead: #6

Mid-Ohio 

Discount Tire Grand Prix of Mid-Ohio 

Race 1 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 16:41:13 

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 2.258 miles 

6/30/2023 16:40 

Official Results


